
PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
MONTHLY POPULATION REPORT

As Of June 30, 2013

PA DOC Monthly Population v. Capacity
 Total Operational Percent

Institution Bed of

Institution Population Capacity Capacity
 Albion (ALB) 2,330                     2,152                  108.3

Benner Township (BEN) 1,687                     1,900                  88.8
Cambridge Springs (CBS) 975                        1,018                  95.8
Camp Hill (CAM) 3,729                     3,272                  114.0
Chester (CHS) 1,270                     1,178                  107.8

I Coal Township (COA) 2,301                     2,153                  106.9  
N Cresson (CRE) 9                            -                      N/A  
S Dallas (DAL) 2,122                     1,941                  109.3  
T Fayette (FYT) 2,077                     1,826                  113.7
I Forest (FRS) 2,253                     1,891                  119.1
T Frackville (FRA) 1,164                     1,125                  103.5  
U Graterford (GRA) 3,992                     3,361                  118.8  
T Greene (GRN) 1,799                     1,478                  121.7  
I Greensburg (GRE) 3                            -                      N/A  
O Houtzdale (HOU) 2,564                     2,365                  108.4
N Huntingdon (HUN) 2,138                     1,804                  118.5  
S Laurel Highlands (LAU) 1,551                     1,571                  98.7

Mahanoy (MAH) 2,545                     2,304                  110.5  
Mercer (MER) 1,501                     1,494                  100.5  

 Muncy (MUN) 1,436                     1,410                  101.8  
Pine Grove (PNG) 1,226                     1,163                  105.4

 Pittsburgh (PIT) 1,802                     1,803                  99.9  
 Quehanna Boot Camp (QUE) 433                        565                     76.6  
 Retreat (RET) 1,151                     1,104                  104.3
 Rockview (ROC) 2,454                     2,283                  107.5  

Smithfield (SMI) 1,400                     1,125                  124.4  
Somerset (SMR) 2,352                     2,203                  106.8  
Waymart* (WAM) 1,474                     1,522                  96.8
CCC - Eastern** 35                          35                       100.0  

CCC's CCC - Central** 119                        119                     100.0  
 CCC - Western** 127                        127                     100.0  

Contract CCF-Eastern** 133                        133                     100.0  
Facilities CCF-Central** 217                        217                     100.0  

 CCF-Western** 188                        188                     100.0
DOC Custody Total 50,557                   46,830                108.0

Federal Federal Prisons 8                            -- --  
In County Jail 817                        -- --

Total DOC Jurisdiction Total 51,382                   46,830                109.7  

*SCI Waymart Population includes 81 inmates in the Waymart Forensic Treatment Center
and is not included in the percent of capacity of SCI Waymart.
** Does not include the parolees of CCC's & Contract Facilities or the halfway back populations.

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics 

As of September 1, 2011, the Department changed its definition of bed capacity.  "Bed Capacity" is defined as the number of inmates that the facility can accommodate by 
filling all beds based on a number of factors.  In addition to cell size and security level it also reflects the number of inmates that the facility can accomodate based upon its 
staffing, support services, facility infrastructure, and full inmate employment or programming involvement. 

As Of June 30, 2013



 

 Restricted Restricted Mental Thera. Sec. Spec. Diagnostic Special  DOC
General Housing Housing Health Comm. Need Unit Classification Needs  Physically

Institution Population AC DC Units TC SSNU Unit Unit Infirmary Present Total
ALB 2,024             19 82 0 52 0 0 115 11 2,303                 
BEN 1,638             8 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,679                 
CBS 847                3 11 0 107 0 1 0 4 973                    
CAM 1,078             92 69 0 0 0 2283 110 12 3,644                 
CHS 744                3 27 0 485 0 0 0 11 1,270                 
COA 1,988             33 78 0 60 0 0 100 8 2,267                 
CRE 9                    0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9                        
DAL 1,798             23 88 0 106 0 0 81 9 2,105                 
FYT 1,605             140 34 0 100 0 0 177 9 2,065                 
FRS 1,943             27 95 0 66 0 0 95 12 2,238                 
FRA 999                22 52 0 20 7 0 55 0 1,155                 
GRA 2,177             27 23 15 70 12 1573 12 22 3,931                 
GRN 1,509             173 97 0 0 0 0 0 8 1,787                 
GRE 3                    0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3                        
HOU 2,189             30 104 0 100 0 0 113 11 2,547                 
HUN 1,851             27 84 0 39 0 0 131 0 2,132                 
LAU 1,042             10 10 0 200 0 0 0 282 1,544                 
MAH 2,224             52 65 0 60 0 0 119 12 2,532                 
MER 1,392             18 21 0 48 0 0 0 2 1,481                 
MUN 870                20 57 11 118 0 249 65 19 1,409                 
PNG 1,122             36 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,211                 
PIT 1,275             45 21 0 265 18 84 58 10 1,776                 
QUE 433                0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 433                    
RET 1,052             5 31 0 19 8 0 25 0 1,140                 
ROC 2,089             20 42 15 60 14 0 184 18 2,442                 
SMI 1,161             27 84 0 36 20 0 52 8 1,388                 
SMR 2,066             31 97 0 48 0 0 90 14 2,346                 
WAM 1,253             11 37 89 75 0 0 0 7 1,472                 
CCC - Eastern** 35                  -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 35                      
CCC - Central** 119                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 119                    
CCC - Western** 127                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 127                    
CCF-Eastern** 133                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 133                    
CCF-Central** 217                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 217                    
CCF-Western** 188                -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 188                    
DOC Custody Total 39,200           902 1,395 130 2,134 79 4,190 1,582 489 50,101               
Federal Prisons -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
In County Jail -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

DOC Jurisdiction Total 39,200           902            1,395       130     2,134     79           4,190             1,582    489         50,101               

*SCI Waymart Population includes 81 inmates in the Waymart Forensic Treatment Center
** Does not include the parolees of CCC's & Contract Facilities or the halfway back populations.

Bureau of Planning, Research, & Statistics 

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
MONTHLY POPULATION REPORT

As Of June 30, 2013

Physically Present Population Breakdown

As Of June 30, 2013



PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
MONTHLY POPULATION REPORT

As Of June 30, 2013
 

PA DOC Monthly Population Summary
 DOC In Authorized Total In

Physically Local Temporary Institution County

Institution Present Total Hospital Absence Population Prison
ALB 2,303                        2 25 2,330 0
BEN 1,679                        0 8 1,687 0
CBS 973                           0 2 975 0
CAM 3,644                        4 81 3,729 0
CHS 1,270                        0 0 1,270 0

 COA 2,267                        2 32 2,301 0
 CRE 9                              0 0 9 0
 DAL 2,105                        2 15 2,122 18

FYT 2,065                        0 12 2,077 0
FRS 2,238                        0 15 2,253 0

 FRA 1,155                        0 9 1,164 2
 GRA 3,931                        2 59 3,992 0
 GRN 1,787                        0 12 1,799 0
 GRE 3                              0 0 3 0

HOU 2,547                        2 15 2,564 1
 HUN 2,132                        1 5 2,138 0

LAU 1,544                        2 5 1,551 0
 MAH 2,532                        0 13 2,545 0
 MER 1,481                        2 18 1,501 0
 MUN 1,409                        1 26 1,436 0

PNG 1,211                        0 15 1,226 2
 PIT 1,776                        0 26 1,802 0
 QUE 433                           0 0 433 0
 RET 1,140                        0 11 1,151 0
 ROC 2,442                        3 9 2,454 1

SMI 1,388                        0 12 1,400 0
SMR 2,346                        1 5 2,352 0
WAM 1,472                        0 2 1,474 0
CCC - Eastern** 35                            -- -- 35                     --
CCC - Central** 119 -- -- 119                   --
CCC - Western** 127 -- -- 127                   --

 CCF-Eastern** 133 -- -- 133                   --
CCF-Central** 217 -- -- 217                   --

 CCF-Western** 188 -- -- 188                   --
 DOC Custody Total 50,101                      24 432 50,557              --
 Federal Prisons -- 0 0 8                       --
 County Jail -- -- -- -- 24

TPV in County Jail -- -- -- -- 793

DOC Jurisdiction Total 50,101                      24 432 50,565              817
** Does not include the parolees of CCC's & Contract Facilities or the halfway back populations.



0
BEN 0
CBS 0
CAM 0
CHS 0
COA 0
CRE 0
DAL 18 18
FYT 0
FRS 0
FRA 2 2
GRA 0
GRN 0
GRE 0
HOU 1 1
HUN 0
LAU 0
MAH 0
MER 0
MUN 0
PNG 1 1 2
PIT 0
QUE 0
RET 0
ROC 1 1
SMI 0
SMR 0
WAM 0
TPV 17 152 35 103 45 113 25 58 130 46 19 50 793
Total 18 0 0 154 35 104 0 45 114 25 59 148 46 0 19 50 817
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PA DOC  POPULATION CHANGE

 Current One Month One Month One Year One Year One Year

Institution Month Prior Increase/Decrease Prior Increase/Decrease % Change
ALB 2,330          2,337           -7 2,327           3 0.1
BEN 1,687          1,437 250 0 1687 N/A
CBS 975             980              -5 1,009           -34 -3.4
CAM 3,729          3,724           5 3,633           96 2.6
CHS 1,270          1,265           5 1,275           -5 -0.4
COA 2,301          2,302           -1 2,308           -7 -0.3
CRE 9                 12                -3 1,478           -1469 -99.4
DAL 2,122          2,127           -5 2,101           21 1.0
FYT 2,077          2,083           -6 2,060           17 0.8
FRS 2,253          2,280           -27 2,287           -34 -1.5
FRA 1,164          1,173           -9 1,160           4 0.3
GRA 3,992          3,987           5 3,446           546 15.8
GRN 1,799          1,822           -23 1,734           65 3.7
GRE 3                 112              -109 1,021           -1018 -99.7
HOU 2,564          2,576           -12 2,564           0 0.0
HUN 2,138          2,155           -17 2,142           -4 -0.2
LAU 1,551          1,573           -22 1,417           134 9.5
MAH 2,545          2,530           15 2,383           162 6.8
MER 1,501          1,513           -12 1,472           29 2.0
MUN 1,436          1,399           37 1,459           -23 -1.6
PNG 1,226          1,193           33 916              310 33.8
PIT 1,802          1,792           10 1,590           212 13.3
QUE 433             456              -23 489              -56 -11.5
RET 1,151          1,144           7 1,136           15 1.3
ROC 2,454          2,460           -6 2,457           -3 -0.1
SMI 1,400          1,382           18 1,378           22 1.6
SMR 2,352          2,357           -5 2,290           62 2.7
WAM 1,474          1,492           -18 1,310           164 12.5
SCI Custody Total 49,738        49,663         75 48,842         896 1.8
CCC - Eastern 35               43                -8 73               -38 -52.1
CCC - Central 119             136              -17 425              -306 -72.0
CCC - Western 127             132              -5 312              -185 -59.3
CCC Total** 281             311              -30 810              -529 -65.3
Contract Facilities** 538             617              -79 1,493           -955 -64.0
Federal Prisons 8                 8                  0 10               -2 -20.0
In County Jail 817             768              49 602              215 35.7
DOC Jurisdiction Total 51,382        51,367         15 51,757         -375 -0.7

** Does not include the parolees of CCC's & Contract Facilities or the halfway back populations.
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